505969868 03/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6016576

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution Date
ALLISON WASSERMAN 03/05/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: GENE POOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address: 180 MINDY AVENUE
City: MERRITT ISLAND
State/Country: FLORIDA
Postal Code: 32953
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 9144751
Patent Number: 9145532
Patent Number: 9587203
Patent Number: 9682333
Application Number: 16548663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

DOCKETING@MOHRIPLAW.COM
MOHR IP LAW SOLUTIONS

111 SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 3150
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GENEPOOL301AS2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JOSEPH MOHR

SIGNATURE:

IJOSEPH MOHR/

DATE SIGNED:

03/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Allison Wasserman amendment#page1 .tif

505969868

PATENT
REEL: 052129 FRAME: 0031



Amerndment 1o Recognition & Assignment Agreement

Amendment to Recognition & Assignment Agreement

This Amendment amends the Recognition & Assignment Agreement previously entered by and
between “Allisson” Wasserman and UDOX! SCIENTIFIC, LLC on August 18th, 2019 to further
specify the term “New Filing” and correct typographical errors. Once fully executed, |, Allison
Wasserman, and UDOX! SCIENTIFIC, LLC (“UDOXY”) agree that this Amendmaent is retroactively
effective as of August 18th, 2019,

Amendment

This Amendment replaces all instances of “UDOX Scientific LLC” in the Recognition &
Assignment Agreement with "UDOXE SCIENTIFIC, LLCY. This Amendment further replaces all
instances of “Allisson” with “Allison”.

The Amendment also adds the following paragraph to the Recognition & Assignment
Agreement;

“MNew Filing™ is U.5. Patent Application Serial No. 16/548,663, filed on August 22nd, 2018,
having the title “SYSTEMS FOR EXTRACTING SOLUTE FROM & SOURCE MATERIAL”,

Closing

Once executed, this Amendment together with the Assignment shall be considered as one
single agreement.

ARison Wasserman UDOXI SL&NTE}* 1IC 14C
\\ 7 / &
oy, i
M/’i\ ,\M % N — f —
Szgnawre ‘i;g%;atzm
(../

Jason Wasserman

Printed Name

Co-Owner
Title
S el p*\ : A
) *,‘,“ o~ \'\ o - - 2]
\..q.-’.w i 5‘5’ \,,.. } .g/{ ‘L{}'
Date Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/16/2020 REEL: 052129 FRAME: 0032



